Gross Income Aggregate gorss income Risk weight factor

Total Gross Income for Year 1 642,131 - -

Total Gross Income for Year 2 755,104 - -

Total Gross Income for Year 3 790,021 - -

Aggregate Gross Income  (ΣGI...n) - 2,187,256 -

Operational risk factor - denoted alpha (ɑ) - 15% -

Aggregate Gross Income multiplied by ɑ - 328,088 -

No. of years with Positive Gross Income (n) - 3 -

Operational Risk Capital Charge; BIA - 109,363 -

Risk weight factor - - 6.7

Operational Risk Weighted Asserts - - 732,731

BancABC Botswana Pillar III Disclosures   December 2020 4

FOREIGN EXCHANGE RISK

The Group, through the Treasury Division, takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing foreign
currency exchange rates on its financial position and cash flows. The Board and the ALCO set limits on the level
of exposure for both overnight and intra-day positions, which are monitored daily. Stop Loss limits are also set
and monitored daily. Periodic stress testing and sensitivity analysis estimate the impact of foreign exchange rates
volatility on earnings and as such capital is also performed; the results of which are used to inform the relevant
market risk limits.

2020 2019

 Sensitivity of currency

Impact on profit
or loss and

equity

Impact on
profit or loss

and equity

5% movement in US Dollar/BWP exchange rate (P’000)   (1,318)   (1,150)

As a percentage of total Shareholders equity   (0.13%)   (0.11%)

5% movement in ZAR/BWP exchange rate (P’000)   209   (1,266)

As a percentage of total Shareholders equity   0.00   (0.00)

5% movement in EURO/BWP exchange rate (P’000)   805   165.0

As a percentage of total Shareholders equity   0.0   0.0

Sensitivity of net interest income 2020 2019

Change in net interest income arising from a shift in yield  curves of +50
basis points (P’000)   4,521   5,382

As a  percentage of total Shareholders equity 0.38% 0.50%

Change in net interest income arising from a shift in yield  curves of  -50
basis points (P’000)   (4,521)   (5,382)

As a  percentage of total shareholders equity   (0.38%)   (0.50%)

INTEREST RATE RISK IN THE BANKING BOOK

Cash flow interest rate risk, is the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates. Fair value interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Group takes on exposure to the effect of fluctuations in
the prevailing levels of market interest rates on both its fair value and cash flow risks.

Loans and advances are of a floating rate nature, and the Group reserves the right to change the rate of interest in